

Saint Katherine Greek Orthodox Church "Weekend In Greece" Festival Vendor Rules & Regulations

This constitutes your Contractual Agreement with the Saint Katherine Greek Orthodox Church in Elk Grove ("SKGOC"), California regarding your participation ("Vendor") in our Weekend In Greece Festival ("Festival") on September 28 & 29, 2024.

PURPOSE

SKGOC at it's sole discretion provides you the Vendor with an opportunity to present and sell your products and services to our parishioners and attending guests of our Festival. No food or drink shall be offered for sale by any vendors.

SPACE RENTAL AND HOURS OF FESTIVAL

Outdoors: The rental fee for an outdoor 10 x 10 foot space is \$200 payable in advance.

Indoor space: LIMITED 10x10 spaces are available at a fee of \$300/space payable in advance. SKGOC will determine if the vendor booth is appropriate for the indoor space before accepting payment. Refund: Fee is refundable upon 60 days written notice of cancellation, after which refunds are not available

HOURS OF FESTIVAL

The hours of the festival are Saturday 11 AM – 10 PM and Sunday 11 AM – 5 PM. Set up is Friday from 9-5.

BOOTH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES

We will provide booth space issued on a first-come-first served basis of the execution of the contract. It will be the vendor's responsibility to provide a tent, or other suitable cover outdoors, and tables or display accessories for all booth locations. Installation, operation, and removal of Vendors' booth space is the responsibility of the Vendor.

Merchandise Security: Note that outdoor booths will not be guarded overnight. OUTDOOR vendors must remove personal property and merchandise one hour prior to closing on Saturday and Sunday.

USE OF EXHIBIT SPACE

No vendor/Vendor shall reassign, sublet, or share the whole or any part of the space assigned without the express written permission of the festival chairman. Exhibits and displays may not project beyond the space allotted nor interfere with foot traffic to other exhibits or walkways. The festival chairman reserves the right to restrict exhibits, which may detract from the general environment of the festival. This reservation includes persons, things, printed matter, or any other item that might be considered objectionable to the festival or church.

"HOLD HARMLESS" CLAUSE

Vendor assumes full responsibility and liability for losses, damages, and claims arising out of injury or damage to displays, equipment and other property or persons brought upon the grounds of the church from any cause. Vendor shall indemnify and hold harmless the SKGOC and its respective agents, parishioners, volunteers, workers, employees, and guests from all such losses, damages, and claims. **INSURANCE**

The Vendor understands that the Saint Katherine Greek Orthodox Church does not maintain insurance covering the Vendor's property or general liability and that it is the sole responsibility of the Vendor to obtain such insurance if desired.

AMENDMENTS

SKGOC shall have sole authority to interpret and enforce all Rules and Regulations contained herein, and the power to make such amendments as necessary for the proper conduct of the festival.

SIGNATURE AND AUTHORIZATION

As attested by my signature below, I have read this agreement in its entirety and will abide and conform to the terms and conditions contained herein regarding Saint Katherine Greek Orthodox Church (SKGOC) "Weekend In Greece" Festival.

Company Name						
Address		City		State	Zip	
Phone	Tax ID or SSN		Email			
Printed Name of Authorized Person						
Signature of Authorized Person X						
Signature of Church Representative						
Mail this completed application with part no later than September 1 st (additional		therine Greek Orth	odox Church,			

Payments can also be made by Paypal at this link: bit.ly/4bEGCBI or use QR Code. Go to General Donations and in the comments put "Vendor Payment". Don't forget to mail the signed contract.



Festival Vendor Chairman Saint Katherine Greek Orthodox Church 9165 Peets Street Elk Grove, CA 95758

PayPal Confirmation Code:

Questions? call/text Demos Papadopoulos 916.601.5569